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COUNTY COUNCIL 
FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND 

Lead Sponsor: County Council 

SUBJECT: Acknowledgement of Election Returns from the Friendship Heights Village Council 

Background 

1. Section 66-4 of the Montgomery County Code, 1994, indicates that an election must be 
held to elect a seven member Friendship Heights Village Council. 

2. Section 66-4 further states that the "election of the village councilmen ... shall be held 
under and in accordance with the laws of the State of Maryland, but the returns thereof 
shall be made to the County Council of Montgomery County." 

3. The County Council received the returns of the election held on May 14, 2019. 

Action 

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following 
resolution: 

Receipt of the election returns from the Friendship Heights Village 
Council is hereby acknowledged: 

Candidates 

Kathleen G. Cooper 
Michael J. Dorsey 
Paula Durbin 
John R. Mertens 
Michael Mezey 
Bruce Pirnie 
Melanie Rose White 
Carolina Zumaran-Jones 

TOTAL BALLOTS (including absentee) 

This is a correct copy of Council action. 

Votes Cast 

143 
155 
146 
125 
197 
177 
206 
149 

296 


