Resolution No.: 19-105

Introduced:

May 15, 2019

Adopted:

May 15, 2019

COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

Lead Sponsor: County Council

SUBJECT: Acknowledgement of Election Returns from the Friendship Heights Village Council

Background

- 1. Section 66-4 of the Montgomery County Code, 1994, indicates that an election must be held to elect a seven member Friendship Heights Village Council.
- 2. Section 66-4 further states that the "election of the village councilmen... shall be held under and in accordance with the laws of the State of Maryland, but the returns thereof shall be made to the County Council of Montgomery County."
- 3. The County Council received the returns of the election held on May 14, 2019.

Action

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following resolution:

Receipt of the election returns from the Friendship Heights Village Council is hereby acknowledged:

Candidates	Votes Cast
Kathleen G. Cooper	143
Michael J. Dorsey	155
Paula Durbin	146
John R. Mertens	125
Michael Mezey	197
Bruce Pirnie	177
Melanie Rose White	206
Carolina Zumaran-Jones	149
TOTAL BALLOTS (including absentee)	296

This is a correct copy of Council action.

Megan Davey Limarzi, Esq

Clerk of the Council